## **Liability Release (form D)**

FORM D
TO BE SIGNED AND DATED
RV AUTHORIZED FOUNDATION REPRESENTATIVE

Date Effective:	
Document will be renewed annually	

,	hereinafter referred to as the "Foundation", a
---	--

## (Please print name of foundation)

non-profit organization, hereby expressly acknowledges that it has requested *GIVE KIDS THEWORLD, INC.*, a non-profit corporation, to allow the wish child indicated on the reservation request and his or her parent(s/guardian(s), and any medical assistance he/she may need (doctor, nurse, attendant) and any other adults or children accompanying them, to participate in a wish being granted to the wish child. The officer whose signature appears below has unconditional authority to execute this document on behalf of the Foundation.

In consideration of the agreement of GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC. to allow the child and all other participants to participate in said wish, the Foundation hereby releases GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC. and all of its agents, officers, directors, servants and employees from any liability to the Foundation whatsoever in connection with the preparation, execution and fulfillment of said wish, on behalf of ourselves, the wish child and all other participants. The scope of this release shall include, but not be limited to, damages or losses or injuries encountered in connection with transportation, food, lodging, medical concerns (physical and emotional), entertainment, photographs and physical injury of any kind.

The Foundation authorizes *GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC.* or any of its agents, directors, officers, servants or employees to photograph, film and/or electronically record interviews in such manner as they choose. The Foundation further authorizes *GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC.* or any person or organization participating in the taking of said photographs, films and/or electronically recorded interviews to distribute now or at any time in the future, all of said photographs, films and/or electronically recorded interviews to anyone including the general public, magazines, newspapers, television and radio stations, and/or any other organization or person that customarily presents news to the general public.

The Foundation further authorizes GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC. to disclose to the general public, as well as to television and radio stations, newspapers or magazines, or any other form of news or public media, now or at any time in the future, the name of the Foundations, the name of the wish child, parent(s), guardian(s) and any other persons in attendance may participate.



## FORM D PAGE 2 (Continued

The Foundation has verified that the relationships of the participants to the wish child indicated on the reservation request are accurate.

The Foundation confirms they have informed the wish family that only individuals authorized to participate on the wish may be allowed on GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC. premises.

The Foundation agrees that GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC., shall be free from all liability, whatsoever in any way connected with granting the wish of the above-named child and all participants therein. In addition, the Foundation agrees that it will be responsible for any damages or losses sustained by GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC., resulting from any actions of the wish child or anyone of the participants in the child's wish, or for any medical costs or expenses paid by GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC. on behalf of any of these individuals, for such sums as may be appropriate to the circumstances.

The Foundation further agrees that in case of emergencies wherein the wish child becomes ill and must be hospitalized or flown home, whether via commercial airline, private or air ambulance, the Foundations assumes all legal and monetary responsibilities.

In the event the child passes away during his/her stay with GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC., the Foundation will make all necessary arrangements with a funeral home and for travel to get the child and family home.

This Release shall be binding upon the Foundation and its successors and assigns.

WITNESS:	FOUNDATION:
DATE:	BY:
	(Authorized Signature)
	TITI E.

